OTHERS UNI WALL APS HOLDINGS BERHAD ("UNI WALL" OR THE "COMPANY") COMPLETION OF CONTINUING ADVISORY TENURE

UNI WALL APS HOLDINGS BERHAD

Type Announcement

Subject OTHERS

Description UNI WALL APS HOLDINGS BERHAD ("UNI WALL" OR THE

"COMPANY")

COMPLETION OF CONTINUING ADVISORY TENURE

On behalf of the Board of Directors of Uni Wall, Mercury Securities Sdn Bhd ("Mercury Securities") wishes to inform that Mercury Securities has ceased to act as the Continuing Adviser of the Company with effect from 1 July 2023 upon the Company successfully complied with Rule 3.12(1) of the LEAP Market Listing Requirements of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad ("Bursa Securities") whereby an applicant must secure and maintain the services of a Continuing Adviser for at least 3 full financial years after its admission to the LEAP Market of Bursa Securities.

This announcement is dated 3 July 2023.

Announcement Info	
Company Name	UNI WALL APS HOLDINGS BERHAD
Stock Name	UNIWALL
Date Announced	03 Jul 2023
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-03072023-00065